
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/9704

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, Two Envelopes
Title of Procurement: Assorted Valves
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/9704
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 124133
Date & Time of Bid Closing: February 19, 2019 02:30 PM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: February 19, 2019 03:00 PM
Number of Bids Received: 4
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder
Evaluation Published On: September 17, 2019 5:21 am

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

SERCK AUDCO
VALVES

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A USD 37,000.00/-

The bidder is technically compliant and
commercially lowest for item# 03 and
04. However, due to higher prices as
compared to past, purchase order is not
placed and these items will be re-
tendered.

ARMATURY GROUP
a.s.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A EUR 427,180.00/- The bidder is technically compliant but

not lowest against the quoted items.

VASTAS VALF
ARMATUR SANAYI
TICARET A.S,

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A USD 439,190.00/-

The bidder is technically compliant and
commercially lowest against the quoted
items. The awarded value of Purchase
order is USD 439,190.00

GALLI & CASSINA
S.p.A.

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A EUR 36,160.00/- The bidder is technically compliant but

not lowest against the quoted items.

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
VASTAS VALF ARMATUR SANAYI TICARET A.S,

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


